FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME	
	▼ ▼ ▼	211106
ENTER BERTH TREES HERT BERTH B	MINI 1993 WHAT STATE (MM)	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1 2 14 Land address of receiving party(ies):	
GA-TEK Inc.	Name: AMI Semiconductor, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	MAR 27 70	
3. Nature of conveyance: 3-27 - 5		
Assignment	Street Address: 2300 Buckskin-Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other	City: Pocatello State: ID ZIP: 8320	1
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) 6,163,208 ched? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Mark Kusner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA	X Enclosed 40	E
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310 6151 Wilson Mills Road	8. Deposit account number:  50-0537	ount)
City Highland Heights State: OH ZIP: 44143	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit acco	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
the original document.  Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115  Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  March 23, 2001  Signature  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:	of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

UNITED STATES
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, the undersigned, GA-TEK Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with its principal

place of business at 34929 Curtis Boulevard, Eastlake, Ohio 44095-4001 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred

to as "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest to certain inventions described in patents

and patent applications as listed in the Schedule attached hereto;

WHEREAS, AMI Semiconductor, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal

place of business at 2300 Buckskin Road, Pocatello, Idaho 83201 U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said

patents, and said applications and in and to any and all patents obtained or to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents, the undersigned hereby

does sell, assign and transfer, effective as of the date indicated below, unto said Assignee, its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as

described in the aforesaid patents and patent applications, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in

and to the aforesaid patents and patent applications; also the entire right, title and interest in and to

any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this country upon said invention

or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, non-provisional, substitute

application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions,

in this country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any

and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee.

We further agree without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the

undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said

invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings,

whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested;

and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0027 provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective the <u>at st</u> day of March, 2001.

SIGNED AT Eastlake, Ohio this 21 St day of March, 2001.

**GA-TEK Inc.** 

Michael A. Centanni

Vice President, Chief Patent Counsel

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0028

## **SCHEDULE**

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
6,163,208	December 19, 2000	ONE BIT DIGITAL PHASE SHIFT KEYED CARRIER RECOVERY AND DEMODULATOR CIRCUIT

**RECORDED: 03/27/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011658 FRAME: 0029